

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) PESHAWAR. Email I.D. litigation de ofemale pshagmail.com

Notification:-

In the Light of the Judgment Passed by Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar in "Service Appeal No. 2035/2023 & 2036/2023 titled "Muhammad Idrees Vs. Education Department and Affan Ullah Vs. Education Department" the undersigned has been pleased to nominate Mst. Azra Kazmi Principal GGHS Hazar Khawani as Inquiry officer.

The Inquiry officer is hereby directed to probe into the matter and submit findings/ recommendation within 07days after the issue of this Letter.

Endst No. 2420-22/File Litigation / Dated Peshawar the: 612/08/2024.

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1- Directress, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2-L'Registrar Service Tubinal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- **3-** Superintendent Local office.

por por it's see huby from I Round

(Female) Peshawar



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) PESHAWAR. Email 1.D. litigationdeofemalepsh@gmail.com

OFFICE ORDER:-

In the Light of the Judgment Passed by Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar in "Service Appeal No. 2035/2023 & 2036/2023 titled "Muhammad Idrees Vs. Education Department and Affan Ullah Vs. Education Department" respectively, the removal order vide Endst. No.5911-17 & 5904-10 dated 18/03/2022, is set aside and the following Drivers are hereby re-instated for the purpose of inquiry, subject to the final outcome of proper departmental proceeding and finalization of the inquiry which is being conducted within Sixty days.

| S. No | Name of Driver | CNIC No | Office |
|----------|---|-----------------|--|
| 01 | Mr. Affan Ullah S/O Mr. Irfan Ullah | 17301-5124498-9 | O/O Sub Divisional Education Officer (Female) Town-I, Peshawar |
| 02 | Mr. Muhammad Idrees S/O Mr. Muhammad Irfan | 17301-9939111-5 | O/O Sub Divisional Education Officer (Female) Town-III, Peshawar |

(SOFIA TABASSUM)
District Education Officer
(Female) Peshawar

| Endst No. 2415-19 | /File Litigation /Dated Peshawar the: | 12 | /08/2024 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|----|----------|
| Copy forwarded to the:- | <u>.</u> | | |

- 1- Directress, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2 Registrar Service Tubinal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3- Superintendent Local office.
- 4- Sub Divisional Education Officer (Female) Town-I & Town-III, Peshawar.
- 5- Officials concerned.

District Education Office, (Female) Peshawar

por prof

16/8/2